shall be binding upon, Owner’s successor(s) in interest and/or the developer(s) of the Property or any portion of 
the Property. 

1. Affordable Housing: The Owner shall make a cash contribution to the City’s affordable housing fund in 
the amount equal to Six Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,800,000.00).  Such cash 
contribution shall be delivered to the City prior to the issuance of the first Certificate of Occupancy for the 
Project. 

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS] 

Signature Page for Proffer Statement for Verve Charlottesville